
Australian open  2026 Schedule 

date

Sunday, January 18

Monday, January 19

Tuesday, January 20

Wednesday, January 21

Thursday, January 22

Wednesday, January 28

Saturday, January 31

Sunday, February 1

Friday, January 23

Saturday, January 24

Sunday, January 25

Monday, January 26

Tuesday, January 27

Thursday, January 29

Friday, January 30

round

Round 1

Round 1

Round 1

Round 2

Round 2

Quarterfinals

Final

Final

Round 3

Round 3

Round 4

Round 4

Quarterfinals

Semifinals

Semifinals

Round 1

Round 1

Quarterfinals

Final

Final

Round 2

Round 2

Round 3

Round 3

Quarterfinals

Semifinals

Semifinals

Round 1

Round 1 and 2

Round 2

Round 2 and Quarterfinals

Quarterfinals

Semifinals

Final

details

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Singles 

Ladies' Singles 

Gentlemen's Singles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Doubles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Doubles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Doubles 

Gentlemen's Doubles 

Ladies' Doubles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Doubles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Doubles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Doubles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Doubles 

Gentlemen's and Ladies' Doubles 

Gentlemen's Doubles 

Ladies' Doubles 

Mixed Doubles

Mixed Doubles

Mixed Doubles

Mixed Doubles

Mixed Doubles

Mixed Doubles

Mixed Doubles

18 January – 
1 February, 2026

*This schedule can change

Order of play – which players are playing and on what court – is expected to be published the evening before match day


